# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2941198

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YUHANG CHENG	06/24/2014
TONG ZHAO	06/24/2014
MICHAEL C. KAUTZKY	06/24/2014
ED F. REJDA	06/24/2014
KURT W. WIERMAN	06/24/2014
SCOTT FRANZEN	06/24/2014
SETHURAMAN JAYASHANKAR	06/24/2014
SARBESWAR SAHOO	06/24/2014
JUSTIN GLEN BRONS	06/24/2014
STEVE C. RIEMER	06/24/2014
JIE GONG	06/24/2014
MICHAEL ALLEN SEIGLER	06/24/2014

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SEAGATE TECHNOLOGY LLC		
Street Address:	10200 S. DEANZA BOULEVARD		
City:	CUPERTINO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95014		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14313717
Application Number:	61838405
Application Number:	61838393
Application Number:	61897303
Application Number:	61838398
Application Number:	61838626
Application Number:	61984915

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)305-1228

<u>PATENT</u>

502894601 REEL: 033325 FRAME: 0912

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6123051006

Email: dlagro@mrgiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: ANNA M. NELSON

Address Line 1: 111 THIRD AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 350

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	430.18017010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNA M. NELSON
SIGNATURE:	/Anna M. Nelson/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 13**

source=18017-assignment#page1.tif
source=18017-assignment#page2.tif
source=18017-assignment#page3.tif
source=18017-assignment#page4.tif
source=18017-assignment#page5.tif
source=18017-assignment#page6.tif
source=18017-assignment#page7.tif
source=18017-assignment#page8.tif
source=18017-assignment#page9.tif
source=18017-assignment#page10.tif
source=18017-assignment#page11.tif
source=18017-assignment#page12.tif
source=18017-assignment#page13.tif

PATENT REEL: 033325 FRAME: 0913

#### ASSIGNMENT/DECLARATION

Seagate Docket No.: STL 18017.00 US

VVI	IEREAS, Yunang Cheng of 7204 Schey Drive, Edina, Minnesota 55439; Yong Zhao of 11343 Stratton Avenue,
Uni	t 218, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344; Michael C. Kautzky of 4143 Cashell Glen, Eagan, Minnesota 55122; Ed
F. F	Rejda of 5724 W. 96 <sup>th</sup> Street, Bloomington, Minnesota 55437; Kurt W. Wierman of 16460 N. Manor Road, Eden
Pra	irie, Minnesota 55346; Scott Franzen of 8936 Heatherton Ridge Drive, Savage, Minnesota 55378; Sethuraman
Jay	rashankar of 6065 Whitney Circle, Excelsior, Minnesota 55331; Sarbeswar Sahoo of 7750 Spring Lake Drive,
Sha	akopee, Minnesota 55379; and Justin Glen Brons of 10300 Devonshire Circle, Apt. 204; Steve C. Riemer of
445	55 47 <sup>th</sup> Avenue South, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55406; and <b>Jie Gong</b> of 9631 Marshall Road, Eden Prairie,
Min	nesota 55347, and Michael Allen Seigler of 17591 Toft Cove, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55347 are the inventors
of a	in invention entitled that is the subject matter of: (check all that apply)
$\boxtimes$	Provident and the desired and
	by Application Nos. 61/838,405, filed June 24, 2013; 61/838,393, filed June 24, 2013; 61/897,303, filed October
	30, 2013; 61/838,398, filed June 24, 2013; 61/838,626, filed June 24, 2013; and 61/984,915, filed April 28, 2014
$\boxtimes$	an application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by
	Application No. 14/313,717 filed on June 24, 2014 and/or executed on even date
	herewith: and
	an international application for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty which is
	identifiable in the United States Receiving Office by Application No filed on
	; and/or executed on even date herewith:

WHEREAS, Seagate Technology LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and the United States of America, and having offices at 10200 S. De Anza Blvd, Cupertino, CA 95014 USA, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar foreign or domestic legal protection;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified applications, all provisional applications from which any of the above-identified applications claim priority, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute for the applications, all Letters Patent, any reissue, re-examination, or similar legal protection issuing related to the Letters Patent, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date(s) and application numbers when ascertained. I further authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries and appoint Assignee the common representative in the above identified international application and any international application for the invention.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries, including without limitation providing testimony in any related interference, litigation or proceeding.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified

**PATENT** Rev: 10/18/2012

duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-inpart applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

paragraph is true and correct.

Signature Signature of Notary Public

FUTH C. ZIBBLE

Notary Public-Minnesota

My Commission Egoles, Jan 31, 2015

Tong Zhac (Infiventor) 6/24/2014

State of  $M_{I/M} = g/gI$ 

County of Heavening

On <u>Tusse 2y 2014</u> before me,

Ruth C. Ziblie, Wher'y

personally appeared Tong Zhao (inventor), who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of \( \frac{\lambda\_{\sqrt{2}}}{\lambda\_{\sqrt{2}}\lambda\_{\sqrt{2}}} \) that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Signature of Notary Public

RUTH C. ZIBBLE
Notary Public-Minnesola
Ny Commission Expires Jan 31, 2015

Signature Signature of Notany Public



Ed F. Rejda (Inventor) 6/24/2019

	Date 7	
State of Minnes Hall		
County of HENNEDID )	Rush C. Zuble , Notae (/ (insert name and title of the officer)	
On <u>June</u> 24/2014 before me, _	Rush C. Zibble, Nofar U	
<del></del>	(insert name and title of the officer)	
personally appeared <u>Ed F. Reida</u> evidence to be the person whose name is subscri	(Inventor), who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ibed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executely his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon beh	ted
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the paragraph is true and correct.	e laws of the State of that the foregoing	
paragraph) is true and correct.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		

Signature Signature of/Notary Public

PUTH C. ZIBBLE
Notary Public Minnesota
Notary Public Minnesota
Notary Public Minnesota
Notary Commission Systems Jan 31, 2915

State of	)	<u></u>	Date	<b>%</b> iiii	
County of HUVV	0V)				
County of <u>H4/174</u> On <u>Julie 24, 201</u> 1	before me,	<u>Advissa</u>	Eighen,	Notary	
		(insert na	ame and title of the o	ifficer)	
personally appearedevidence to be the person withe same in his/her authorize which the person acted, exer	hose name is subscribed ed capacity, and that by h	to the within inc	strument and acknow	vledged to me that he	she executed
I certify under PENALTY OF paragraph is true and correc		s of the State o	í <u> </u>	that the foregoin	g
WITNESS my hand and offic	ial seal.		MELISSA A MOTARY PUBLI	CEICHTÉN (	
min A.A.	getreri.		Salah Bi Commons	Market Commence of	

State of)
County of HENNEQUIS.
On June 24, 2014 before me, NeVSA ETCA 400 NOTARY (insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared <u>Scott Franzen</u> (Inventor), who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.



<u>-7</u>-

Sethur mah Jayashankar (Inventor)

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signatūre

FUTH C. ZIBBLE Notary Public-Minnesota My Commission Espires Jan 31, 2015 Sarbeswar Sahoo (Inventor)

State of A

(insert name and title of the officer)

(inventor), who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to personally appeared Sarbeswar Sahoo be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Notary Public-Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2015 

Justin Glen Brons (Inventor)

State of <u>Minnesola</u>)

County of <u>Lennepill</u>

On <u>Julie 24, 20/4</u> before me,

Outh C. Zwhe watthery

personally appeared <u>Justin Glen Brons</u> (Inventor), who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature (Seal)

RUTH C. ZIBBLE

Notary Public-Minnesota

My Commission Expine Jan 31, 2015

Steve C. Riemer (Inventor)

(72 4 | 2 9 | V | Date

3.2	
State of Minnesofer	
County of <u>Hennepin</u> )	
	Ruth C. Zibble instant
On Beroje me,	(insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared <u>Steve C. Riemer</u> (Inventor), who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Signature of Notary Public

AUTH C. ZIBBLE & Notary Public-Minnesots & N

State of	Lister
County of HUNLPIN )	ages e i
On <u>JUNE 24, 2014</u> before me, <u>M</u>	<u>elissa Eichten Notarn</u>
, ,	(insert name and title of the officer)
person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument.	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her strument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the paragraph is true and correct.	he State of that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	

**PATENT REEL: 033325 FRAME: 0925** 

State of _	MN	)		Date		
	Heunepin	)	. 8	anaghar.		
on Ju	ine 24, 2015	before me,	Molissa	eichku,	Notary	
				e and title of the of		
to be the in his/her		ie is subscribed to the w y, and that by his/her si	vithin instrument and	d acknowledged to	me that he/she execu	ited the same
I centify ur paragraph	nder PENALTY OF i is true and correc	PERJURY under the lat.	sws of the State of _	MÀ	that the foregoing	3
WITNESS	my hand and office	cial seal.			MELISSA A EICHTEN	g for for the section of the section

**RECORDED: 07/16/2014** 

**PATENT** Rev: 10/18/2012 **REEL: 033325 FRAME: 0926**